It is mutually agreed that: If is mutually agreed that mutually agreed that is mutually agreed that is mutually agreed

Become use and, paymen. In the world the world of each of a start without described protects of any list of a start of

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder most be either on onteners, who is an online member of the Oregon State Bor, a bank, that company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lowy of Oregon or the United States or title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliate, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereaf, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

The there and place of sale give notice thereof as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to [1113]. After the traiter had commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, the granter or an official days before the date the traiter conducts and sale, and at any time prior to 1 days before the date the traiter conducts and sale, the granter or an official days before the date the traiter conducts and sale, the granter or an official days before the date the traiter conducts and sale, the granter or an official deed, the default may have be cured by paying the the default or defaults. If the default consists of a 1.0 RS 86.753, may cure sums secured by the truit deed, the default may be cured by paying the rot them be due had to deed, the default may be cured by paying the the default or default cocurred. Any other such portion as would being cured may be cured by tendering the performatic required under the default, the person effect any case, in addition to curing the default of them be due and all corners's less not exceeding the smoothed by 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place, designated in the marker of sale or the time to which said sale may in one parcel, or in sender by carcels and shall sell held porty either and. The recitas in the prior of case, payable at the parcel or parcels at and divide the there of and room as required by law conveying of the further beneficiary and y covenant or quired by law conveying plat. The recitas in the without any covenant or granter by law conveying of the granter and beneficiary any purchase at the shall be conclusive provided the property so sold, but writing deed in form as required by law conveying plat. The recitas in the without any purchase at the shall be conclusive provided the property so sold any markers of face transet, but including the property so sold any markers of the transet by transets and apply the proceeds also pursuants to the powers. The structure a

note of even date herowith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if nore of area date asrowith, psyable to penaticiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if nor sconer paid, to be due and payable. In period terms of Note instrument, 19: The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note sold, conveyed, assigned or allenated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beside and there in the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or To protect the security of this trust dead desation but HICOMARDARE.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereatter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereatter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. Since FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of granter herein contained and payment of the

FORM No. 05 .- Origen Line Dend Series - TRUST DELD

6

81903

as Beneficiary,

**Grantors continued - SHIRLEY F. HILYARD, Conservator for HAL GREGORY HILYARD, as to an as to an undivided 12.5% interest.

may received for record on the Schlice's May November 19.91. The Ei Wi NEL* and the East 196 feet of the Wi Wi NEL of Section 18, Township 39 South, Range 10 East lofithe Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon: Carcon Lexibit the discontine instrument

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property County, Oregon, described as:

2. 4 In brok reed visions Bo 287 on net 21/22 or a contraction ment/incontinu/acception resultinu/acception record of Montages 21 and CamPa.

PORTLAND, OR

or KELLY ANNE HILYARD, as to an undivided 12-5% interest, Accountinged Derow as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY as Trustee, and

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 23rd Vol. <u>M81</u> Page_ 21229 @ SHIRLEY F. HUNARD, as to an undivided 62.5% interest, SHIRLEY F. HILYARD, Conservator for KELLY ANNE HILYARD, as to an undivided 12.5% interest, **continued below

AGE: TRUST DEED

| | 21230 |
|--|--|
| ly seized in fee simple of said described favor of United States of Americ | and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law- real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except lien ca for deferred Federal Estate Tax in the aount of in annum, pursuant to IRC 6324 A, as disclosed by Probate in Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County Hastrvatorship |
| (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, taking (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c | the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: to busefold purposes (see Important Notice below), Thousehold purposes (see Important Notice below), the term beneticiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract carry herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine the ainfulue, number includes the plural. |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said g IMPORTANT NOTICE: Deficie, by lining out, whichever of opplicable: If warranty (a) is applicable and the be such word is defined in this Truth-in-Lending Act of maticlary MUST comply with the Act on the Regulation isoleaures: for this purpose, use Stevens-Noss Form No- compliance with the Act is not required, disregard the the signer of and obave is a terpointion. Share of octoopted and required. | warranty (a) br (b) is warranty (a) br (b) is sestidary is a creditor and Regulation 2, the by making required SHIRLEY F. HILYARD, Conservator for Kelly Arne |
| (SEAL) My commission expires: 1///6/6 | ss County of Ss ine on This instrument was acknowledged before me on |
| To: The undersigned is the legal owner and b trust deed, have been fully paid and satisfied. Y said, trust deed or pursuant to statute, to can harswith together with said trust deed) and for answith together with said trust deed) and for main now held by you under the same Mailer | To be used only when obligations have been paid. To be used only when obligations have been paid. United the paint of the paint of the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said four bereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of pain all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you pain all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you convey synthout warranty. to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the. econvey and and documents to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the. |
| DVLED will be the set of the set | Beneficiary SHIFTING - CONSCINSTON IC. SHAWA TEYMA HIFAVED' SHIFTING - CONSCINSTON IC. SHAWA TEYMA HIFAVED' SHIFTING - CONSCINSTON - STATE OF OREGON, HIFATING - CONSCINSTON - STATE OF OREGON, TEGL OT DUE NO M. DETCE DE COUNTY OF |
| ATTREMENTES LAW PUE CO. PORTLAND. DAT HITRLEY F., HILLYARD COMMING CARTAINE INCLUDENT TRANSFORMED CARTAINE INCLUDENT TRANSFORMED COREST PRODUCTS FEDERAL CREDIT COREST PRODUCTS FEDERAL CREDIT TOTAL COMMING AND TRANSFORMED TRANSFORMED TO TRANSFORMED TRANSFORMED TO TRANSFORMED TO TRANSFORMED TRANSFORMED TO TRANSFORMED TO TRANSFORMED TRANSFORMED TO TRANSFORMED TO TRANSFORMED TRANSFORMED TO TRANSFORMED TO TRANSFORMED TO TRANSFORMED TRANSFORMED TO TRANSFORMED T | was received for record on the .24th day of <u>November</u> , 19.87., at <u>11:20</u> : o'clock <u>A.M.</u> , and recorded ispace weasaved in book/reel/volume No. <u>M87</u> on page <u>21229</u> or as tee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No. 81903., Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County attixed. |
| ON THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTAIN THE CONTAINS OF | Though An one of the second seco |

2

| hereingtor called the grantor, for the considerati DENNIS LEE KISER and KELLEY ANN the grantee, does hereby grant, bergein, soll an | A. MC CULLOUGH, husband and wife on hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by KISER, husband and wife d convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and nents, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or ap- |
|---|---|
| Lot 1 in Block 15 of HOT SPRINGS ADD official plat thereof on file in the Second | UTION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon |
| MOUNTAI | N TITLE COMPANY ribed in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. cguiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county |
| And said grantor hereby covenants to an grantor is lawfully served in fee simple of the ab of record and those apparent upon th grantor will warrant and forever defend the said | said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. In with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that ove granted premises, free from all encumbrances except all thos he land, if any, as of the date of this deed and that I premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims |
| The true and actual consideration paid PREMARKY YES XAPEAR COMPAREMENTS AND AND A SAME A PROVING COMPAREMENTS OF A SAME AND AND A SAME A In construing this deed and where the con changes shall be implied to make the provisions In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execu | |
| If a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to order of its board of directors. | be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duty authorized thereto by Richard J. Mclalland RICHARD J. MC CULLOUGH CANDO C. MC CULLAND |
| STATE OF OREGON | CAROL A. MC CUILOUGH STATE OF OREGON; County of) as |
| RILLEARD J. MG COLLEDGH and CAROL A ? MC CUTACOCH ""and acknowledged the foregoing instru- ment to be the tree of the foregoing instru- copring the second second second second second second (OFFIGIAL Automatic Second Se | secretary of, a corporation, and that the seal allized to the foregoing instrument is the corporation of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be- half of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them schnowledged sand instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before mathematical sealers and the sealers of sealers of Notary Public for Oragon |
| My commission expires: ////6/9/ RICHARD J. MC CULLOUGH and CAROL A. | My commission septres: MC CUILOUGH STATE OF OREGON, |

GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS DENNIS LEE KISER and KELLEY ANN KISER 1221 Crescent Klamath Falls, OR 97601 alarah ata ata a

neling rotum ter 1 and 1 and 1 SAME AS GRANTEE

「ハイドション」というというというというというという。

にないのでのかいであり

「一」には「「「「「」」」になっていた。

Until a shange is requested all tax statements shall be sort to the following saddre SAME AS GRANTEE

NAME ADDRESS ZIP

RHAR DIA

NAME, ADDREES, TIP

County of Klamath Ss. ment was received for record on the 24th day of November 19 87 at11:20 o'clockA M., and recorded in book M87 on page 21231 or as ille/rest number 81904 Record of Deeds of said county.

Witness my hand and seal of County effixed.

Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk Recording Officer By Man Am Tho Deputy

e reserved

RECORDER'S USE

FOR